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8. SCHEME OF EXAMINATION:   
i) For the post of Assistant Director of Horticulture: 

  

ii) For the post of Horticultural Officer: 
 

  
 
 
Subject Duration 

 
Maximum 

Marks 

Minimum qualifying marks for 
selection 

SCs, SC(A)s, 
STs, 

MBCs/DCs, 
BC(OBCM)s 
and BCMs 

 
Others 
 

i. Paper – I (Objective type)     
(Subject paper – P.G.  degree 
standard) (200 questions) 

    Horticulture (Code No.279) 
 
 

ii. Paper -II  
     General Studies 
    (100 questions) (Code No.003) 
 

       General Studies (Degree standard) – 
75 questions  and  Aptitude and 
Mental ability test–25 questions 
(S.S.L.C standard)      

 
iii.  Interview and Records  

3 Hours 
 
 
 
 

2 Hours 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

--   

300 
 
 
 
 

200 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  

70 

 
 
 
 
        
          
 
 
          171 

 
 

228 

 

Total 
 

570   

  
 
 
Subject Duration 

 
Maximum 

Marks 

Minimum qualifying marks for 
selection 

SCs, SC(A)s,  
STs, 

MBCs/DCs, 
BC(OBCM)s 
and BCMs 

 
Others 

i. Paper – I (Objective type)      
(Subject paper – Degree standard)  
(200 questions) 

    Horticulture (Code No.278) 
 

ii. Paper -II  
     General Studies 
    (100 questions) (Code No.003) 
 

       General Studies (Degree standard) – 
75 questions  and  Aptitude and 
Mental ability test – 25 questions 
(S.S.L.C standard)      

 
iii.  Interview and Records  

3 Hours 
 
 
 
 

2 Hours 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

--   

300 
 
 
 
 

200 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 70 

 
 
 
 
        
         
 
 

             171 
              

 
 

228 

                                                             
 Total 

        
    570        


