8. SCHEME OF EXAMINATION:

i) For the post of Assistant Director of Horticulture:

			Minimum qualifying marks for selection	
Subject	Duration	Maximum Marks	SCs, SC(A)s, STs, MBCs/DCs, BC(OBCM)s and BCMs	Others
 i. Paper – I (Objective type) (Subject paper – P.G. degree standard) (200 questions) Horticulture (Code No.279) 	3 Hours	300		
 ii. Paper -II General Studies (100 questions) (Code No.003) General Studies (Degree standard) – 75 questions and Aptitude and Mental ability test–25 questions (S.S.L.C standard) 	2 Hours	200	> 171	228
iii. Interview and Records		70		
Total 570				

ii) For the post of Horticultural Officer:

			Minimum qualifying marks for selection	
Subject	Duration	Maximum Marks	SCs, SC(A)s, STs, MBCs/DCs, BC(OBCM)s and BCMs	Others
 i. Paper – I (Objective type) (Subject paper – Degree standard) (200 questions) Horticulture (Code No.278) 	3 Hours	300		
 ii. Paper -II General Studies (100 questions) (Code No.003) General Studies (Degree standard) – 75 questions and Aptitude and Mental ability test – 25 questions (S.S.L.C standard) 	2 Hours	200	171	228
iii. Interview and Records		70		
	Total	570)	

7